			==:41 ::an =6:21 ::ea: 21:2 21	ME INSEM EINEN INTEN MIN 1885				
FORM (Rev. 6	PTO-1595 3-93)		10156	8296	iover Sheet aly)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the I	Honorable	Asst. Commission	oner for Patents.	Please record t	he attached origin:	al documents or copy thereof		
1. Nam	ne of conve	eying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Oerlikon Contraves AG					Name: Oerlikon Contraves AG			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.					Internal Address			
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address:	Birchstrasse 155		
[X]	Assignm	ent*	Merger		City: Zuerich	State: Switzerland ZIP: 8050		
	Security	Agreement [Change of Nan	ne	Additional name	s and addresses attached? Yes W No		
	Other:					and the second s		
* Note: The attached Assignment tranfers all rights to the patent application referenced herein from Oerlikon Contraves AG to Contextrina AG, which in turn assigns its rights to Werkzeugmaschinenfabrik Oerlikon-Buehrle AG, which in turn assigns its rights to Oerlikon Contraves AG						DECEIVE DEC 7 2000		
4. Appl	lication Nu	mber(s) or Pater	nt Numbers.		<u> </u>			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	A.	Patent Application	on No(s): 09/099	,837	В.	Patent No(s):		
		_	Additional num	bers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				ence	Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
Name:	TOWNSI Two Emb San Fran	Guy W. Chambers TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREV Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed			
					8. Deposit accor	unt number: 20-1430		
				DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. State	ement and	signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.								
	Guy W. Chambers November 30, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Atty. Reg. No. 30,617 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3								
10. Change Correspondence Addres to that of Part 5? Yes No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do not detach this portion								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: 29/2000 DNGUYEN 00000412 201430 09099837								
FC:581	Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
<u> </u>	240.44			. raormigion,				
SF 1162249 v1								

PATENT REEL: 011372 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

The owner hereby assigns Patent application number: 09/099,837

We

The Assignor:

OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG (old), Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights in relation with the above patent application to

CONTEXTRINA AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG	(old) CON	-	
8 por K	Migt S	Do	2 Alleget
Name: Jens SEIDENSTICKER	Robert ANCST	le:	ICKER Robert ANGST
Director	Procurator	Director	Procurator
Place and date Zurich,	September 06,	2000	

The Assignee:

We

CONTEXTRINA AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights in relation with the above patent application to

WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK OERLIKON-,BUEHRLE AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

The Assignee:

CONTEXTRINA AG

WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK OERLIKON-BUEHRLE AG

Director

Procurator

Procurator

Place and date Zürich, September 06, 2000

We

WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK OERLIKON-BUEHRLE AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights in relation with the above patent application to

OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG (new), Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

The Assigner:

WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK

OERLIKON-BUEHRLE AG

The Assignee:

OERLIKON CO

OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG

Name:
Erich SCHNEIDER Hans-Jörg ETTER Robert ANGST Hans-Jürgen DITTMAR
Director Procurator Procurator

Place and date Zürich, September 06, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011372 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 12/07/2000